



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS

Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad (NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

PURCHASE ORDER

JV OF CMER ELECTRICAL AND INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES TRADING & TRANS PILIPINAS POWER & AUTOMATION INC.

Purok Green Valley, Brgy. Ubaldo Laya, Iligan City, Lango del Norte

Pa.No. 059533

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence

DATE: June 25, 2025

PD NO.: PB250204-JDAC003(PB2)

150 cal. TERMS: WITHIN DAYS UPON DELIVERY AND ACCEPTANCE DELIVERY PERIOD: WITHIN DAYS OF THE GOODS AND DOCUMENTS TO SUPPORT PAYMENT FROM DATE OF RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER (ANNEX "A").

DELIVERY POINT: NPC, Catanduanes 69KV, Brgy. Marinawa, Batarequisitioner: Catanduanes c/o Prop Cust

Calanduanes 69kV T/L & S/S c/o A. B.

PR NO./ QTY/UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NO. SUBSTATION S/P FOR CATANDUANES 69KV T/L & S/S \$1-CTL25-001 5883032 CATANDIJANES 49KV T/I & S/S VACUUM CIRCUIT BREAKER, INDOOR, RATED VOLTAGE 24KV. 1 UNIT 1 240,020,00 1,240,020.00 SHORT-CIRCUIT CURRENT 25KA, POWER FREQ. WITHSTAND VOLTAGE 125KV, RATED CURRENT (IR) 630A, CLOSING CURRENT, 31.5A. (SEE ATTACHED PROPOSAL & BROCHURE FOR DETAILS) 1.240,020.00 Subtotal. BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD (PAGE 2) 1,185,982.40 TOTAL AMOUNT (VAT INCLUDED) 2,426,002.40 PESOS: TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY SIX THOUSAND TWO AND 40/100 ONLY The following documents shall constitute as integral part of this transaction, to wit: 1. Bid Proposal/Quotation dated March 3, 2025 3. Bidding Document 2. Pt No. S1-CTL25-001 dated September 16, 2024 (Non-Oma) 4. Supplemental Bid Builtin No. 1 & 2 dated February 19 & 25, 2025

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

rformanice Security/Bond shall be in accordance with any of the following:

NOTE: To comply with BIR Revenue Regulation No. 17-2024 dated September 17, 2024

Cash, Cashlers/Manager's Check, Bank Draff/Guarantee Issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank; or Irrevocable Letter of Cledit Issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank. Provided however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank which shall be equivalent to five Percent (5%) of the Contlact Price.

b) Surety Bond calcable upon demand and penal in nature issued by a surety or insurance company duty certified by the insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security which shall be Thirty Percent (2009) of the total Contract Price. The insurance Company that will issue Performance Security must be accredited by the insurance Commission and acceptable to the National Power Corporation. This Bond shall remain in full force & effect until Items ordered are fully delivered acceptable by the Obligee

2. Delivery shall be accompanied with Certificate of Origin 8. Warranty for one (1) year against factory defects /workmanship from date of acceptance.

3. Upon acceptance, a warranty shall be required either retention money or special bank guarantee equivalent to one percent (17) of the total ntract price.

"Public Bidding"

THIS ORDER IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS & CONDITIONS PRINTED AT THE BACK HEREOF:

GL OE WO In of 10 Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad

RENE B. BARRUELA

Please signify your acceptance and agreement with this P.Q. by signing below:

CONFORME: MALLEL MALABANA Vice President, Small Power Wijites GroupPOSITION: PURCHALING DATE: JULY 8, 2025

VALIDITY OF CONTRACT -

UDITH M. MOJICA AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

G/F Building 1

(m)

CC

BIR Road corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman 1100 Quezon City, PHILIPPINES

5847032 Sported \$2,426,002.4

FUNDS AVAILABLE

MSSPD - LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT FAX NOS.: 8921-6048 / 8921-2468 Email: msspd@napocor.gov.ph

AFG-LOG-006.F03 Rev. No. 0

TEL. NOS. 8921-3541 to 80 8924-5494 / 5434 / 5284 / 5465



REVISED **NOVEMBER 2020**





ORIGINAL



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS

Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad (NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

PURCHASE ORDER

TO: JV OF CMER ELECTRICAL AND INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES TRADING &

TRANS PILIPINAS PONTR & AUTOMATION INC. Purok Green Valley, Brgy. Ubaldo Laya, Iligan City, Lanao del Norte

	L000059533 ALC
P.O.	No.

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

June 25, 2025

PD NO.:

the state of the s			PB250204-JDAC003(PB2)		
PO EM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2	\$1-CTL25- 2	CURRENT TRANSFORMER, RATIO 600/1/1/1A, INSULATION LEVEL 15.5/34/110KV, FREQUENCY 60HZ, SHORT TIME CURRENT 25KA/1SEC, RATED FREQUENCY 1.33 HZ, ACCURACY CLASS: C200, BURDEN: 10VA	8 UNIT	117.820.00 69,782.40	942,540.00 69,782.40
3	3	POWER BILLING METER, DIGITAL, FOR 69KV SIDE CONNECTION TYPE: TRANSFORMER OPERATED, MEASURED QUANTITIES: ACTIVE & REACTIVE ENERGY, ACCURACY CLASS: 0.2, TARIFFICATION: ENERGY & DEMAND RATES, TARIFF FUNCTIONS: (SEE ATTACHED PROPOSAL FOR DETAILS)	DUESTO)	and the second second	1,104 (92,40 1 (72),000 (q)
	4	DIGITAL POWER METER, INDOOR, VOLTAGE RANGE: (69 TO	2 UNIT	86,820.00	173,640.00
		347) V~ L-N, 600V~ MAX L-L, CATIII, CURRENT RANGE: (0.001) TO 2) A~, FREQUENCY: 60 HZ , POWER SUPPLY: 5 VA (SEE ATTACHED PROPOSAL FOR DETAILS)	Subtoto		1,185,982.40
The state of the s				MAZIE	In Makedy
		"Public Bidding"	41.480		

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION G/F Building 1 BIR Road corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman 1100 Quezon City, PHILIPPINES

MSSPD - LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT FAX NOS.: 8921-6048 / 8921-2468 Email: msspd@napocor.gov.ph

> AFG-LOG-006.F03 Rev. No. 0

TEL. NOS. 8921-3541 to 80 8924-5494 / 5434 / 5284 / 5465

